May 2017 DocID18164 Rev 4 1/27
27
AN3303
Application note
Secondary-side rectification for LLC resonant converter featuring
SRK2000
Silvio De Simone
Introduction

MOSFETs. Different board codes are shown in Table 1:
Figure 1. EVLSRK2000: smart driving control for LLC resonant converter
Table 1. Demonstration board ordering codes
Ordering code SR MOSFET P/N
MOSFET
package
MOSFET RDS(on) MOSFET BVDSS
EVLSRK2000-L-40 STL140N4LLF5 PowerFLAT™ 2.75 m 40 V
EVLSRK2000-L-60 STL85N6F3 PowerFLAT™ 5.70 m 60 V
EVLSRK2000-D-40 STD95N4F3 DPAK 5.80 m 40 V
EVLSRK2000-S-40 STS15N4LLF3 SO-8 5.00 m 40 V
Contents AN3303
2/27 DocID18164 Rev 4